ATEX Appendix
Installation and maintenance
manual
RE 15440-X-B2/06.2018
Supersedes
RE 15440-X-B2/
11.2016
English

3
5
1	 Type code
2	 Serial number
3	 Weight
4	 Manufacturer
5	 Max pressure
6	 Name of the
certificate issuer
7	 Year and reference
for the certificate
8	 ATEX classification
9	 CE marking acc. to
ATEX directive
Fig. 1: Product idendification
Fig. 2: ATEX idendification
4	 Product identification
8
6
9
7
DD00057560
DD00073705
14/20	﻿
Bosch Rexroth AB, Product specific Intallation and maintenance manual, Hägglunds motors RE 15440-X-B2/06.2018
5	 Motor
Pressure limitation
If there is a risk for pressure peeks over 350 bar in the hydraulic system, a cross-over
valve must be installed to limit the pressure level.
Voltage equalization
The Hägglunds hydraulic motor must be connected to external ground for voltage
equalization. The grounding point of the Hägglunds hydraulic motor is on one of
the screws for port connection as per Fig. 3. Minimum required cable area for
equalization connection is 10 mm2.
Fig. 3: Grounding of motor
DD00075144
Table 3: Grounding assembly details
Pos Qty Mat.nr. Description
1 1 R939062517 Washer M12-M6-EN1.4401
2 1 R939062518 Washer M16-M6-EN1.4401
3 1 R939062519 Washer M20-M6-EN1.4401
4 1 R939062520 Washer 5/8-M6-EN1.4401
5 2 R913018264 Washer ISO7092-12-200HV-A4
6 1 R913049653 Washer ISO8738-16-160HV-A4
7 1 R913049655 Washer ISO8738-20-160HV-A4
8 1 R913015066
Hexagon screw ASME B18.2.1-5/8 UNC X1 1/2-GRADE5-A3K
Tightening torque 140 Nm (103 lbf ft)
9 1 R913049670
Pan-head screw ISO14583-M6X16-A4-70
Tightening torque 6.3 Nm (4.6 lbf ft)
10 1 R911373380 Terminal lug KR-M6/0,75-10,0NN11,0-11,5
11 1 R913015031 Serrated lock washer M6 DIN6798-A6,4-A4
12 1 R913049671 Hexagon Nut M6 ISO7042-M6-A4-70
13 1 R913015261 Hexagon screw ISO4017-M10X14-8.8-A3K
The parts for grounding (washers, screws and terminal lug) are delivered in a small
bag attached to the motor. The bag contains parts to fit all motor types so all parts